Petitioner contends that the City has improperly excluded “taxi back” operations from the 

definition of “training operations,” despite their functional equivalence to prohibited maneuvers and their 

disruptive impact on surrounding residential communities. Between January 1, 2024, and June 30, 2024, 

Petitioner documented over five thousand and six-hundred (“5,600”) training operations occurring 

during prohibited hours, including weekends and holidays, in violation of the Noise Ordinance. These 

operations were primarily conducted by for-profit flight schools and have resulted in significant noise 

disturbances, environmental degradation, and adverse health impacts on residents.